
 

  

 

New Oil and Grit Separator units coming to Ward 1 
 
The City of Vaughan will be installing new Oil and Grit Separator units within the storm sewer system on 
select streets in Ward 1. The units are similar to storm maintenance holes and are a key part of the City’s 
stormwater infrastructure.  
 
Construction is scheduled to begin on Monday, April 29, and run according to the following schedule: 

• Southern intersection at Kale Crescent and Macbride Crescent: Monday, April 29 to 
Friday, May 3 

• Cherokee Drive, between 197 Cherokee Dr. and 177 Cherokee Dr.: Thursday, May 2 to 
Thursday, May 9 

• Cherokee Drive, between 33 Cherokee Dr. and 20 Hudson Dr.: Tuesday, May 7 to Friday, 
May 10 

• Mustang Road, between Piper Court and Cherokee Drive: Wednesday, May 8 to 
Wednesday, May 15 

• Hudson Drive, between 107 Hudson Dr. and 63 Hudson Dr.: Monday, May 13 to Friday, 
May 17 

• Avro Road, between 84 Avro Rd. and 136 Avro Rd.: Saturday, May 25 to Sunday, May 26 

• Avro Road, between 60 Avro Rd. and 90 Avro Rd.: Saturday, June 1 to Sunday, June 2 
 
The planned work will improve stormwater runoff quality prior to discharging into the  
downstream creeks or sewer systems. Road closures will be in place overnight during the scheduled 
construction dates to safely complete the work. Impacted residents will receive a mailed notice with further 
details. Parking restrictions in the area will be lifted to allow residents to park on the streets overnight, as 
driveways will be impacted during the work. 

 
For more information, please contact Service Vaughan at 905-832-2281 or service@vaughan.ca. After 
hours, please call the dispatch office at 905-832-2281 and press 0.  

 
Road closure map: Southern intersection at Kale Crescent and Macbride Crescent: 

 



 

  

 

 
Road closure map: Cherokee Drive, between 197 Cherokee Dr. and 177 Cherokee Dr. 

 
 

Road closure map: Cherokee Drive, between 33 Cherokee Dr. and 20 Hudson Dr.: 

 
 
 



 

  

 

Road closure map: Mustang Road, between Piper Court and Cherokee Drive 

 
 
 

Road closure map: Hudson Drive, between 107 Hudson Dr. and 63 Hudson Dr. 

 
 
 



 

  

 

Road closure map: Avro Road, between 84 Avro Rd. and 136 Avro Rd. 

 
 

Road closure map: Avro Road, between 60 Avro Rd. and 90 Avro Rd. 

 


